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CHAPTER 8. 

[Published February 13, 1872.] 

AN ACT to amend section 24 of chapter 17 of the revised sta-
tutes, entited of fences and fence viewers; of pounds and the 
impounding of cattle. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. Section twenty-four of chapter seven- 
teen of the revised statutes is hereby amended by add- 
ing after the word, "town," where it occurs in said sec- 
tion, the words, "or village," so that the said section, 
when so amended, shall read as follows : Section 24. 

wirerialainif%rry 
 

If any person shall wilfully injure any pound, main- 
pounds.  tamed by any town or village, he shall be deemed guil-

ty of a misdemeanor, and on conviction thereof, shall 
be punished by a fine not exceeding fifty dollars, or by 
imprisonment in the county jail-not exceeding ninety 
days, at the discretion of the court. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 
, Approved February 9, 1872. 

CHAPTER 4. 

[Published February 13, 1872.] 

AN ACT to declare the intent and meaning of chapter 59 of the 
general laws of 1871, entitled "an act to amend section 31 of 
chapter 134 of the revised statutes, entitled • of executions and 
proceedings supplementary thereto.' " 

The people of the state of W isconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

BOP construed. SEcnoN 1. It was and is the intent and meaning 
of chapter 59 of the general laws of 1871, entitled "an 
act to amend section 21 of chapter 134, of the revised 
statutes, entitled of executions and proceedings sup- 
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plementary thereto," that the same shall not apply to 
contracts or purchases of property made or entered into 
prior to the passage of said act 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from and ,after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved February 9, 1872. 

CHAPTER 5. 

1Pabiie1ed February 13,1872.] 

AN ACT to authorize towns to issue their bonds for normal school 
purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

&alum 1. The board of supervisors of any town May Issue 
in the state of Wisconsin are hereby authorized to issue /relied:IT:use. 
bonds of any such town, for such sum or amount as 
shall have been fixed by a majority of the legal votes 
at any town meeting called for such purpose, in aid of 
the erection of a state normal school building in any 
such town, after such state normal school building shall 
have been located in any such town : provided, that 
such amount shall not exceed five per cent. of the as-
sessed value of the taxable property of the town. 

SECTION 2. The bonds hereby authorized to be How bonds exe-
issued shall be signed by the chairman of the town auenteodinbalti–  wbat 
board of supervisors, and countersigned by the clerk and how nego 
of said town, and shall be in denominations of one 	' 
hundred dollars, five hundred dollars, and one thou- 
sand dollars, respectively, in such proportions as the 
said town board shall deem proper, and shall bear in-
terest.not exceeding ten per cent. per annum, and pay-
able at such time, not exceeding fifteen years from date, 
and at such place as said town board of supervisors 
may determine. Said bonds shall be payable to bearer 
or order, and the interest thereon shall be payable on 
the first day of February, in each year. The said 
town board of supervisors in any such town may ne-
gotiate such bonds, when issued in accordance with 
the provisions of this act, for the purpose of raising 


